
1  

UTAH FIRE SERVICE CERTIFICATION SYSTEM 

WILDLAND FIREFIGHTER I

  
NFPA 1140, 2022 edition 

WILDLAND FIREFIGHTER I 

TRAINING RECORD / IN-HOUSE COMPREHENSIVE EXAM 

 

Candidate Name: 
 

Department: 

 

Candidate Signature: 
 

Date of Completion: 

 

Chief/Training Officer Name: 
 

Chief/Training Officer Signature: 

This form may be completed on a computer but must be printed out for the Certification tester to verify on test day. The date of completion must be filled in 

and the signatures of the chief/training officer and the candidate must be original signatures. The signatures attest that all skills have been trained on and 

a complete in-house comprehensive exam was administered and passed. Falsification of signatures or any component of this document may result in 

the revocation, suspension, or denial of certification. 

 
SECTION 

TRAINING 

RECORD 

IN-HOUSE 

COMPREHENSIVE EXAMS 

 

SKILL  

DATE INSTRUCTOR DATE INSTRUCTOR PASS  TESTER 

INITIALS 

NWCG/FEMA 

Verification 

  N/A N/A N/A Candidates must show completed copies of NWCG/FEMA certites  

S-130, S-190, I-100, L-180, and I-700 (as outlined in PMS 901-1 to the 

tester prior to testing. 

  

G
en

er
a

l 

4.2.1       1. Demonstrate the proper use of a portable radio by transmitting and receiving information. 

4.2.1, 4.4.2(a) 

 
      2. Demonstrate the care, inspection, and maintenance of protective clothing. 

      3. Demonstrate the proper wearing of PPE. 

4.2.1, 4.6.3(a)       4. Demonstrate action to be taken during and after an air retardant drop. 

4.2.1(a)(b)       5. Demonstrate the proper deployment of a fire shelter. 

P
re

p
a

re
d

n
es

s 

  

4.4.3(b)       6. Demonstrate techniques for inspecting, maintaining, and sharpening hand tools. 

4.6.4(b) 

 
     7a. Demonstrate how to retrieve fire line hose using the single section drain and carry. 

     7b. Demonstrate how to retrieve fire line hose using a figure 8 technique. 

INSTRUCTOR



2 

S
u

p
p

re
ss

io
n

 
4.6.4 8. Demonstrate the proper procedures for carrying hand tools and passing crew members

while working on a fire line.

9. Demonstrate the proper procedures for passing cutting tools.

10. Demonstrate the proper use of a fire swatter.

4.6.4(a)(b), 

4.6.7(a)(b) 
11. Demonstrate the proper procedures for assembly, use, and maintenance of a backpack

pump.

4.6.5(a)(b) 12. Simulate the proper igniting, use, and extinguishment of a fuse.

13a. Demonstrate the proper procedures for assembling a drip torch. 

13b. Simulate the proper procedures for mixing fuel and fill a drip torch. 

13c. Simulate the proper procedures for lighting, using, and extinguishing a drip torch. 

13d. Simulate the proper procedures for storage of a drip torch after use. 

4.6.5, 4.6.6(a)(b), 

4.6.7(a)(b) 
 14a. Demonstrate the proper use of tools and appliances during hose lay operations: 

simple/extended hose lay. 

4.6.6(a)(b), 

4.6.7(a)(b) 
14b. Demonstrate the proper use of tools, appliances, and fittings during hose lay operations: 

progressive hose lay. 

4.6.4(a)(b), 4.6.7 15. Demonstrate the proper use of hand tools while building a fire control line.

4.6.4(a)(b) 16. Demonstrate the proper building of a cup trench on a slope.

17. Demonstrate the proper building of a control line using the “bump up” or “one lick”

technique.

4.6.7(a)(b) 18. Demonstrate a wet mop-up.

19. Demonstrate a dry mop-up.

20. Demonstrate cold trailing a fire.

4.6.8(a)(b) 21. Demonstrate follow-up procedures for securing a control line.

4.6.2(a)(b) 22. Assemble and prepare for a response.


	Candidate Name: 
	Department: 
	Date of Completion: 
	ChiefTraining Officer Name: 
	DATENWCGFEMA Verification: 
	INSTRUCTORNWCGFEMA Verification: 
	DATE421: 
	INSTRUCTOR421: 
	DATE421 442a: 
	INSTRUCTOR421 442a: 
	DATE421 442a_2: 
	INSTRUCTOR421 442a_2: 
	DATE421 463a: 
	INSTRUCTOR421 463a: 
	DATE421ab: 
	INSTRUCTOR421ab: 
	DATE443b: 
	INSTRUCTOR443b: 
	DATE464b: 
	INSTRUCTOR464b: 
	DATE464b_2: 
	INSTRUCTOR464b_2: 
	464_2: 
	464_3: 
	464ab 467ab: 
	465ab: 
	465ab_2: 
	465ab_3: 
	465ab_4: 
	465ab_5: 
	465 466ab 467ab: 
	466ab 467ab: 
	464ab 467: 
	464ab: 
	464ab_2: 
	467ab: 
	467ab_2: 
	467ab_3: 
	468ab: 
	462ab: 
	General 4: 
	2: 
	1 In-House Comprehensive Exams Date: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	1 In-House Comprehensive Exams Instructor: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	1 In-House Comprehensive Exams Pass: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 



	Preparedness 4: 
	4: 
	3b In-House Comprehensive Exams Date: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 

	3b In-House Comprehensive Exams Instructor: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 

	3b In-House Comprehensive Exams Pass: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 



	Suppression 4: 
	6: 
	4 Training Record Date: 
	4 Training Record Instructor: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	2: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	6: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	7: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	8: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	9: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	10: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	11: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	12: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	13: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	14: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	15: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	16: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	17: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	18: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 






