UTAH FIRE SERVICE CERTIFICATION SYSTEM WILDLAND FIREFIGHTER I

NFPA 1140, 2022 edition

WILDLAND FIREFIGHTER I TRAINING RECORD / IN-HOUSE COMPREHENSIVE EXAM

Candidate Name:	Department:
Candidate Signature:	Date of Completion:
Chief/Training Officer Name:	Chief/Training Officer Signature:

This form may be completed on a computer but must be printed out for the Certification tester to verify on test day. The date of completion must be filled in and the signatures of the chief/training officer and the candidate must be original signatures. The signatures attest that all skills have been trained on and a complete in-house comprehensive exam was administered and passed. Falsification of signatures or any component of this document may result in the revocation, suspension, or denial of certification.

SECTION		TRAINING RECORD		IN-HOUSE COMPREHENSIVE EXAMS		XAMS	SKILL		
		DATE	INSTRUCTOR	DATE	INSTRUCTOR	PASS		TESTER INITIALS	
NWCG/FEMA Verification				N/A	N/A	N/A	Candidates must show completed copies of NWCG/FEMA certites S-130, S-190, I-100, L-180, and I-700 (as outlined in PMS 901-1 to the tester prior to testing.		
General	4.2.1						1. Demonstrate the proper use of a portable radio by transmitting and receiving information.		
	4.2.1, 4.4.2(a)						2. Demonstrate the care, inspection, and maintenance of protective clothing.		
							3. Demonstrate the proper wearing of PPE.		
	4.2.1, 4.6.3(a)						4. Demonstrate action to be taken during and after an air retardant drop.		
	4.2.1(a)(b)						5. Demonstrate the proper deployment of a fire shelter.		
Preparedness	4.4.3(b)						6. Demonstrate techniques for inspecting, maintaining, and sharpening hand tools.		
	4.6.4(b)						7a. Demonstrate how to retrieve fire line hose using the single section drain and carry.		
							7b. Demonstrate how to retrieve fire line hose using a figure 8 technique.		

Suppression	4.6.4	8. Demonstrate the proper procedures for carrying hand tools and passing crew members while working on a fire line.
		9. Demonstrate the proper procedures for passing cutting tools.
		10. Demonstrate the proper use of a fire swatter.
	4.6.4(a)(b), 4.6.7(a)(b)	11. Demonstrate the proper procedures for assembly, use, and maintenance of a backpack pump.
	4.6.5(a)(b)	12. Simulate the proper igniting, use, and extinguishment of a fuse.
		13a. Demonstrate the proper procedures for assembling a drip torch.
		13b. Simulate the proper procedures for mixing fuel and fill a drip torch.
		13c. Simulate the proper procedures for lighting, using, and extinguishing a drip torch.
		13d. Simulate the proper procedures for storage of a drip torch after use.
	4.6.5, 4.6.6(a)(b), 4.6.7(a)(b)	14a. Demonstrate the proper use of tools and appliances during hose lay operations: simple/extended hose lay.
	4.6.6(a)(b), 4.6.7(a)(b)	14b. Demonstrate the proper use of tools, appliances, and fittings during hose lay operations: progressive hose lay.
	4.6.4(a)(b), 4.6.7	15. Demonstrate the proper use of hand tools while building a fire control line.
	4.6.4(a)(b)	16. Demonstrate the proper building of a cup trench on a slope.
		17. Demonstrate the proper building of a control line using the "bump up" or "one lick" technique.
	4.6.7(a)(b)	18. Demonstrate a wet mop-up.
		19. Demonstrate a dry mop-up.
		20. Demonstrate cold trailing a fire.
	4.6.8(a)(b)	21. Demonstrate follow-up procedures for securing a control line.
	4.6.2(a)(b)	22. Assemble and prepare for a response.